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Spare Parts List 
for the following products

Part No. Description Type
5540802 Transfer printer MACH4/200B
5540803 Transfer printer MACH4/300B
5540806 Transfer printer MACH4/600B
5540812 Transfer printer MACH4/200P
5540813 Transfer printer MACH4/300P
5540816 Transfer printer MACH4/600P
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� ��1 Spare Parts
�1.1 Device assemblies
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No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

1 5540863.001 Shaft Media Roll 1
2 5540690.001 Adapter 1
3 5540926.001 Margin Stop cpl. 1
4 5540867.001 Roller Holder 1
5 5540865.001 Cover cpl. 1
6 5902414.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K30x12 10
7 5540855.001 Covering Hood cpl. 1
8 5551113.001 PCB CPU X2 mount. 1
9 5902565.001 Schraube DIN7984-M4x10 10

11 5540617.001 Foot 5

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

12 5540953.001 Base Tub cpl. 1
13 5946550.001 Power Supply 1
14 5540866.001 Tape Holder 1
15.1 5540945.001 Print Mechanics 1
15.2 5540946.001 Print Mechanics 1
15.3 5540947.001 Print Mechanics 1
16 5540907.001 Cover cpl. 1
17.1 5540804.001 Control Panel B 1
17.2 5540885.001 Control Panel P 1



4 4�1 Spare Parts
�1.� Head assembly

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

6 5902414.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K30x12 10
20 5955074.001 Roller 10
21 5540641.001 Axle 1
22 5540606.001 Swing Arm 1
23 5540864.001 Swing Arm 1
24 5903525.001 E-Ring DIN 6799-4 10
25 5540687.001 Spring 1
26 5540654.001 Axle 1
27 5540688.001 Spring 1
28 5540857.001 Frame cpl. 1
29 5540681.001 Cover 1
30 5540607.001 Unlocking Device 1
32 5905093.001 Spring 10
33 5540890.001 Tensioning Wheel cpl. 1
34 5540891.001 Attachment Wheel cpl. 1
35 5540648.001 Washer 5
36 5540649.001 Friction Disc 5
37 5540646.001 Washer 5
38 5540701.001 Ribbon Sensor Wheel 1
39 5906132.001 Spring 10
40 5540703.001 Holder 1
41 5540710.001 Lock Washer 1
42 5540682.001 Cover 1
43 5540908.001 Clutch Retainer 1

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

44 5540614.001 Gear Wheel Z41 1
45 5540709.001 Lock Washer 1
46 5540909.001 Friction Clutch cpl. 1
47 5906143.001 Spring 10
48 5540624.001 Gear Wheel Z38 1
49 5540949.001 Unlocking 1
50 5540621.001 Axle 1
51 5540613.001 Gear Wheel Z30 1
52 5540630.001 Set Screw 1
53 5903507.001 E-Ring DIN 6799-3,2 10
54 5540629.001 Holder 1
55 5905019.001 Spring 10
56.1 5540920.001 Printhead Holder 1
56.2 5540921.001 Printhead Holder 1
57 5540898.001 PCB See-through Sender mount. 1
58 5902461.001 Screw DIN912-M3x4 10
59.1 5540882.001 Printhead 4/203 1
59.2 5540883.001 Printhead 4/300 1
59.3 5540884.001 Printhead 4/600 1
62.1 5540943.001 Head Assy 1
62.2 5540944.001 Head Assy 1

101 5955031.001 Cable Printhead 1
106 5955023.001 Grounding Printhead 1
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4 ��1 Spare Parts
�1.� Transport assembly

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

6 5902414.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K30x12 10
24 5903525.001 E-Ring DIN 6799-4 10
48 5540624.001 Gear Wheel Z38 1
51 5540613.001 Gear Wheel Z30 1
60 5906125.001 Damper 1
63 5902005.001 Screw DIN912-M3x8 10
64 5903125.001 Washer DIN9021-3.2 10
66 5540896.001 Drive Roller DR4 1
67 5540666.001 Peel-off Edge 1
68 5540922.001 Chassis 1
69 5955028.001 PCB Reflex Sensor assem. 1
70 5540631.001 Set Wheel 1
71 5955038.001 Cable Sensors 1
72 5955016.001 PCB Coupling mount. 1

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

73 5955040.001 PCB See-through Receiver assem. 1
74 5540625.001 Gear Rack 1
75 5540626.001 Gear Rack 1
76 5540660.001 Gear Wheel Z14 1
77 5540615.001 Gear Wheel Z26 1
78 5540628.001 Threaded Rod 1
79.1 5540853.001 Stepping Motor 1
79.2 5540933.001 Stepping Motor 1
80 5540869.001 PCB Reflex Sensor mount. 1
81.1 5540861.001 Transport Module 1
81.2 5540934.001 Transport Module 1
82 5540929.001 Plate cpl. 1
98 5540820.001 Paper Guide Kit 1

101 5955031.001 Cable Printhead 1
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� ��1 Spare Parts
�1.4 Control panel

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

6 5902414.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K30x12 10
69 5955028.001 PCB Reflex Sensor assem. 1
83 5540677.001 Cover 1
84 5540638.001 Cover 1
85 5955030.001 PCB Display assem. 1
86 5917851.001 LCD Display 1
87 5540868.001 LCD Display cpl. 1
88 5955034.001 PCB Navi Button assem. 1
89 5540674.001 Navi Pad 1
90 5540894.001 Front Bezel cpl. 1

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

91 5540672.001 Spring Guide 1
92 5540668.001 Axle 1
93 5540669.001 Transport Locking Roller 1
94 5540673.001 Spring 10
95 5540805.001 Peel Modul 1
96 5540825.001 Control Panel 1
97 5540807.001 Cover cpl. 1

107 5955042.001 Cable Present Sensor 1
109 5955041.001 Cable Navi Button 1
110 5955035.001 Cable Display 1
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�1 Spare Parts
�1.� Electromechanics 

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

6 5902414.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K30x12 10
8 5551113.001 PCB CPU X2 mount. 1
9 5902565.001 Schraube DIN7984-M4x10 10

13 5946550.001 Power Supply 1
57 5540898.001 PCB See-through Sender mount. 1
58 5902461.001 Screw DIN912-M3x4 10
59.1 5540882.001 Printhead 4/203 1
59.2 5540883.001 Printhead 4/300 1
59.3 5540884.001 Printhead 4/600 1
69 5955028.001 PCB Reflex Sensor assem. 1
71 5955038.001 Cable Sensors 1
72 5955016.001 PCB Coupling mount. 1
73 5955040.001 PCB See-through Receiver assem. 1
79.1 5540853.001 Stepping Motor 1

No. Part No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

79.2 5540933.001 Stepping Motor 1
80 5540869.001 PCB Reflex Sensor mount. 1
85 5955030.001 PCB Display assem. 1
86 5917851.001 LCD Display 1
87 5540868.001 LCD Display cpl. 1
88 5955034.001 PCB Navi Button assem. 1

101 5955031.001 Cable Printhead 1
102 5955018.001 Power Cable 1
104 5917930.001 Ventilator 1
105 5955019.001 Power Input Module 1
106 5955023.001 Grounding Printhead 1
107 5955042.001 Cable Present Sensor 1
109 5955041.001 Cable Navi Button 1
110 5955035.001 Cable Display 1



� ��1 Spare Parts
�1.� Spare parts index

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Serial No.
from to

1 4 22 5540606.001 Swing Arm 1
2 4 30 5540607.001 Unlocking Device 1 D
3 4 5 51 5540613.001 Gear Wheel Z30 1 D
4 4 44 5540614.001 Gear Wheel Z41 1 D
5 5 77 5540615.001 Gear Wheel Z26 1
6 3 11 5540617.001 Foot 5 C D
7 4 50 5540621.001 Axle 1
8 4 5 48 5540624.001 Gear Wheel Z38 1 D
9 5 74 5540625.001 Gear Rack 1

10 5 75 5540626.001 Gear Rack 1
11 5 78 5540628.001 Threaded Rod 1
12 4 54 5540629.001 Holder 1
13 4 52 5540630.001 Set Screw 1
14 5 70 5540631.001 Set Wheel 1
15 6 84 5540638.001 Cover 1
16 4 21 5540641.001 Axle 1
17 4 37 5540646.001 Washer 5 D
18 4 35 5540648.001 Washer 5 D
19 4 36 5540649.001 Friction Disc 5 D
20 4 26 5540654.001 Axle 1
21 5 76 5540660.001 Gear Wheel Z14 1
22 5 67 5540666.001 Peel-off Edge 1 C D
23 6 92 5540668.001 Axle 1
24 6 93 5540669.001 Transport Locking Roller 1 D
25 6 91 5540672.001 Spring Guide 1
26 6 94 5540673.001 Spring 10
27 6 89 5540674.001 Navi Pad 1 D
28 6 83 5540677.001 Cover 1
29 4 29 5540681.001 Cover 1
30 4 42 5540682.001 Cover 1
31 4 25 5540687.001 Spring 1
32 4 27 5540688.001 Spring 1
33 3 2 5540690.001 Adapter 1 C D
34 4 38 5540701.001 Ribbon Sensor Wheel 1
35 4 40 5540703.001 Holder 1
36 4 45 5540709.001 Lock Washer 1
37 4 41 5540710.001 Lock Washer 1
38 3 17.1 5540804.001 Control Panel B 1 B C D
39 6 95 5540805.001 Peel Modul 1 C D
40 6 97 5540807.001 Cover cpl. 1
41 5540818.001 Spring Kit 1 C D
42 5540819.001 Screw/Washer Kit 1 C D
43 5 98 5540820.001 Paper Guide Kit 1 D
44 6 96 5540825.001 Control Panel 1
45 5 7 79.1 5540853.001 Stepping Motor 1 C D
46 3 7 5540855.001 Covering Hood cpl. 1
47 4 28 5540857.001 Frame cpl. 1
48 5 81.1 5540861.001 Transport Module 1 C D
49 3 1 5540863.001 Shaft Media Roll 1
50 4 23 5540864.001 Swing Arm 1
51 3 5 5540865.001 Cover cpl. 1 B C D
52 3 14 5540866.001 Tape Holder 1 A B C D
53 3 4 5540867.001 Roller Holder 1 A B C D
54 6 7 87 5540868.001 LCD Display cpl. 1 C D
55 5 7 80 5540869.001 PCB Reflex Sensor mount. 1 C D
56 4 7 59.1 5540882.001 Printhead 4/203 1 A B C D
57 4 7 59.2 5540883.001 Printhead 4/300 1 A B C D
58 4 7 59.3 5540884.001 Printhead 4/600 1 A B C D
59 3 17.2 5540885.001 Control Panel P 1 B C D
60 4 33 5540890.001 Tensioning Wheel cpl. 1 D
61 4 34 5540891.001 Attachment Wheel cpl. 1 D
62 6 90 5540894.001 Front Bezel cpl. 1
63 5 66 5540896.001 Drive Roller DR4 1 A B C D
64 4 7 57 5540898.001 PCB See-through Sender mount. 1 C D
65 3 16 5540907.001 Cover cpl. 1

PU Package unit
SPR Recommendation 
 A - wearing parts and accessories   C - recommended spare parts for distributors 
 B - recommended spare parts for quick repair  D - recommended spare parts for central stores



� ��1 Spare Parts
�1.� Spare parts index

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Serial No.
from to

66 4 43 5540908.001 Clutch Retainer 1 D
67 4 46 5540909.001 Friction Clutch cpl. 1 C D
68 4 56.1 5540920.001 Printhead Holder 1
69 4 56.2 5540921.001 Printhead Holder 1
70 5 68 5540922.001 Chassis 1
71 3 3 5540926.001 Margin Stop cpl. 1 C D
72 5 82 5540929.001 Plate cpl. 1
73 5 7 79.2 5540933.001 Stepping Motor 1 C D
74 5 81.2 5540934.001 Transport Module 1 C D
75 4 62.1 5540943.001 Head Assy 1 C D
76 4 62.2 5540944.001 Head Assy 1 C D
77 3 15.1 5540945.001 Print Mechanics 1 B
78 3 15.2 5540946.001 Print Mechanics 1 B
79 3 15.3 5540947.001 Print Mechanics 1 B
80 4 49 5540949.001 Unlocking 1 D
81 3 12 5540953.001 Base Tub cpl. 1
82 3 7 8 5551116.001 PCB CPU X2 mount. 1 B C D
83 5 63 5902005.001 Screw DIN912-M3x8 10
84 3 4 5 6 7 6 5902414.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K30x12 10
85 4 7 58 5902461.001 Screw DIN912-M3x4 10
86 3 7 9 5902565.001 Schraube DIN7984-M4x10 10
87 5 64 5903125.001 Washer DIN9021-3.2 10
88 4 53 5903507.001 E-Ring DIN 6799-3,2 10
89 4 5 24 5903525.001 E-Ring DIN 6799-4 10
90 4 55 5905019.001 Spring 10
91 4 32 5905093.001 Spring 10
92 5 60 5906125.001 Damper 1 C D
93 4 39 5906132.001 Spring 10
94 4 47 5906143.001 Spring 10
95 6 7 86 5917851.001 LCD Display 1 D
96 7 104 5917930.001 Ventilator 1 C D
97 3 7 13 5946550.001 Power Supply 1 B C D
98 5 7 72 5955016.001 PCB Coupling mount. 1
99 7 102 5955018.001 Power Cable 1

100 7 105 5955019.001 Power Input Module 1 C D
101 4 7 106 5955023.001 Grounding Printhead 1
102 5 6 7 69 5955028.001 PCB Reflex Sensor assem. 1 C D
103 6 7 85 5955030.001 PCB Display assem. 1 D
104 4 5 7 101 5955031.001 Cable Printhead 1
105 6 7 88 5955034.001 PCB Navi Button assem. 1 C D
106 6 7 110 5955035.001 Cable Display 1
107 5 7 71 5955038.001 Cable Sensors 1 C D
108 5 7 73 5955040.001 PCB See-through Receiver assem. 1 C D
109 6 7 109 5955041.001 Cable Navi Button 1 D
110 6 7 107 5955042.001 Cable Present Sensor 1
111 4 20 5955074.001 Roller 10 C D

�1.� Technical documents
112 9008486.001 Programming Manual E 1
113 9008492.001 MACH4 Printer Accessories CD G/E/F 1
114 9008520.001 Quick Operator's Guide G/E 1

�1.� Packaging/Accessories
115 5550611.001 Power Cable Type E+F 1
116 5580220.001 cablabel R2 lite 1
117 9104164.001 Packaging 1 C D

PU Package unit
SPR Recommendation 
 A - wearing parts and accessories   C - recommended spare parts for distributors 
 B - recommended spare parts for quick repair  D - recommended spare parts for central stores
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